

ITC Pros Ltd.

ITC Pros Ramadan Trading Challenge Terms and Conditions



1. General Terms

- **1.1.** The "Ramadan Trading Challenge" ("Competition") is organized by ITC Pros ("Organizer").
- **1.2.** By participating in the Competition, traders agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions.
- **1.3.** The Competition is open only to eligible participants who register within the designated competition period.
- **1.4.** ITC Pros reserves the right to modify, suspend, or cancel the Competition at any time without prior notice.

2. Eligibility

- **2.1.** The Competition is open to individuals who are at least 18 years old and meet the legal trading requirements in their respective jurisdictions.
- **2.2.** Employees, affiliates, and partners of ITC Pros, as well as their immediate family members, are not eligible to participate.
- **2.3.** Each participant is allowed only one entry. Multiple entries from the same individual will result in disqualification.

3. Competition Details

- **3.1.** The Competition will be conducted in a demo trading environment, with each participant receiving a virtual trading account funded with \$1,000 in credit.
- **3.2.** Participants must achieve the highest profit percentage by the end of Ramadan to win.
- **3.3.** Risk Management Rule: If a participant's demo account incurs a loss of 30% or more of the initial balance, they will be disqualified from the Competition.
- **3.4.** Only trades executed within the official Competition period will be considered.



4. Prizes

- **4.1.** The top three participants with the highest profit percentages will receive the following prizes:
 - 1ST Place: \$3,000 Funded VIP Account
 - 2ND Place: \$1,500 Funded VIP Account
 - 3RD Place: \$500 Funded VIP Account

Participants from the 4^{TH} – 13^{TH} will be rewarded with tickets for the Ramadan Draw with mystery awards.

- **4.2.** The prizes are non-transferable, non-withdrawable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other reward.
- **4.3.** Winners must comply with all ITC Pros' trading requirements to receive and use the funded VIP accounts.
- **4.4.** If a winner is found to have violated any of these Terms and Conditions, their prize may be forfeited, and the next eligible participant will be awarded the prize.
- 5. Competition Period
- **5.1.** The Competition will take place only during Ramadan.
- **5.2.** ITC Pros reserves the right to extend or shorten the Competition period at its sole discretion.
- **6.** Fair Play and Compliance
- **6.1.** Participants must adhere to ethical trading practices. Any form of manipulation, including but not limited to arbitrage, hedging between accounts, or exploiting platform vulnerabilities, will result in immediate disqualification.
- **6.2.** Any attempt to use multiple accounts, fake identities, or engage in fraudulent activities will lead to disqualification and possible further action.
- **6.3.** ITC Pros reserves the right to investigate any suspected violations of these rules.
- 7. Winner Announcement and Prize Distribution



- **7.1.** Winners will be announced within seven (7) business days after the Competition ends.
- **7.2.** ITC Pros will contact the winners via email or phone. If a winner does not respond within five (5) business days, their prize may be forfeited.
- **7.3.** Winners may be required to verify their identity before receiving their prize.
- **7.4.** ITC Pros reserves the right to publish the winners' names and trading performance for promotional purposes.
- 8. Disclaimer and Limitation of Liability
- **8.1.** ITC Pros is not responsible for any technical issues, connectivity problems, or disruptions that may affect a participant's trading activity.
- **8.2.** ITC Pros shall not be held liable for any loss, whether direct or indirect, incurred as a result of participation in the Competition.
- **8.3.** Participation in the Competition does not constitute a guarantee of future trading success.
- 9. Governing Law
- **9.1.** These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the applicable jurisdiction where ITC Pros operates.
- **9.2.** Any disputes arising from the Competition shall be resolved through arbitration or mediation as per ITC Pros' policies.

By registering for the Ramadan Trading Challenge, participants acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agreed to abide by these Terms and Conditions.